

CONTACT: Q.E.P. Co., Inc. Jamie L. Clingan Senior Vice President Sales and Marketing 561-994-5550

Q.E.P. Co., Inc. Donates To Local Charities

BOCA RATON, FLORIDA- May 28, 2010 - Q.E.P. CO., INC. (OTC: QEPC.PK)

Q.E.P. Co., Inc., a leading trade supplier of QEP[®], Roberts[®], Harris Wood Floors[®] and Capitol[®]-branded products, recently donated more than \$300,000 of new product to local charities. These products will be used in the efforts of local Habitat for Humanity projects and a variety of non-profit organizations, schools and churches throughout the United States.

Habitat for Humanity is a non-profit group that builds and rehabilitates simple houses alongside homeowner (partner) families through volunteer labor and donations of money and materials.

NAEIR, the *National Association for the Exchange of Industrial Resources*, is a nonprofit gifts-in-kind organization that facilitates the exchange of excess inventory between companies from across the United States and deserving schools, churches and nonprofit organizations.

For more information, please visit our website www.qepcorporate.com.

* * * * *

Q.E.P. Co., Inc., founded in 1979, is a leading worldwide manufacturer, marketer and distributor of a comprehensive line of hardwood flooring, flooring installation tools, adhesives and flooring related products targeted for the professional installer as well as the do-it-yourselfer. Under brand names including QEP®, ROBERTS®, Capitol®, Harris® Wood, Vitrex®, PRCI®, BRUTUS® and Elastiment, the Company markets over 3,000 flooring and flooring related products. In addition to a complete hardwood flooring line, the other products marketed are used primarily for surface preparation and installation of wood, laminate, ceramic tile, carpet and vinyl flooring. The Company sells its products to home improvement retail centers and specialty distribution outlets in 50 states and in over 75 countries throughout the world.